## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/12/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345413		B. WING		C <b>05/22/2019</b>		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00:22:20:0	
FLESHERS FAIRVIEW HEALTH CARE				3016 CANE CREEK ROAD FAIRVIEW, NC 28730		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	0		
F 641 SS=D	conducted on 5/19/19 was found in complian CFR 483.73, Emerge 5B7G11. Accuracy of Assessm	ertification survey was thru 5/22/19. The facility nce with the requriement ncy Preparedness. Event ID ents	F 64	1	6/14/19	
	resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revi	t accurately reflect the is not met as evidenced ew and staff interviews the		483.20 Accuracy of Assessments		
	Data Set (MDS) asse diagnosis for 1 of 5 sa	ately code the Minimum ssment in the area of active ampled residents reviewed cations (Resident #16).		Resident #16. The MDS section I-I45 Active Diagnosis was not coded for Transient Ischemic Attack (TIA) or Cerebrovascular Accident (CVA) to ju		
	Findings included:			use of anti-coagulant therapy (Xarelt Although the diagnosis is through ou		
	01/18/18 with diagnost lasting) ischemic (block	admitted to the facility on sis of history of transient (not od flow reduced) attack arction (tissue death) ts.		resident's clinical record it was not recorded on the MDS. This was an oversight by the MDS Coordinator. Diagnosis was corrected at the time brought to her attention by the survey and the 2/18/19 modified MDS was	t was	
	(MDS) assessment da	erly Minimum Data Set ated 02/18/19 indicated been coded under Section I		submitted to reflect the CVA/TIA diag for the anti-coagulant use.	ınosis	
	Active Diagnosis as h Cerebrovascular Acci Ischemic Attach (TIA)	dent (CVA), Transient		Plan of correcting the specific deficie MDS Coordinators reviewed the guidelines, steps for assessment, into and coding instructions outlined in the	ent	
		cian's monthly orders for ere signed by the physician 6 was to receive one		MDS Manual for Section I on 6/5/19. Coordinators did online in-service education for the MDS Section I through	MDS	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	<u> </u> E	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

06/05/2019

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/12/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING			c	
		345413	B. WING	B. WING		05/22/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S <sup>-</sup>	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
FLESHER	S FAIRVIEW HEALTH CA	ARE		3016 CANE CREEK ROAD			
	T			F	AIRVIEW, NC 28730		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION		D BE COMPLETION	
F 641	S FAIRVIEW HEALTH CARE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F	FAIRVIEW, NC 28730  ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO		aini  all all ant  of ng nat on will at eess as	

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/12/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l l	PLE CONSTRU		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345413	B. WING_				C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  FLESHERS FAIRVIEW HEALTH CARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3016 CANE CREEK ROAD  FAIRVIEW, NC 28730				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E PROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	was her expectation t would have accuratel assessment dated 02 #16 had a diagnosis of (CVA), Transient Isch Administrator stated to to assure a diagnosis	dministrator who stated it hat the MDS Coordinator y coded the quarterly MDS /18/19 to reflect Resident of Cerebrovascular Accident emic Attach (TIA). The he facility had worked hard was associated with each Resident #16 was missed for	F	Person complia Assista	n responsible to monitor ance: Director of Nursing and ant Director of Nursing stive action completed: 6//2019			